Incident Date

3/28/2022

3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022

3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022
3/28/2022

Report Number

RMP22-002421
RMP22-002422
RMP22-002423

RMP22-002424
RMP22-002425
RMP22-002426
RMP22-002427

RMP22-002428

RMP22-002429

RMP22-002430
RMP22-002431
RMP22-002432

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2808 DEERFIELD LN
1601 ROHLWING RD
3101 FALCON CT W
4706 ARBOR DR

2324 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2316 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4900 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3338 KIRCHOFF RD

HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD

1663 ALGONQUIN RD
RAMP / ALGONQUIN RD
4606 THORNTREE LN
2641 KIRCHOFF RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2600 MARTIN LN

2300 CAMPBELL ST
2708 CARDINAL DR
2202 WREN LN

1470 GOLF RD

1701 GOLF RD

2324 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2316 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS NOISE
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
CODE 2

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
ALARM

WIRELESS 911 INFO
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

3/29/2022 7:57:24 AM
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Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/28/2022 4900 ALGONQUIN PKWY  TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022 5021 WEBER DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022 RMP22-002433 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR THREATENING TX SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022 5021 WEBER DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022 RMP22-002434 WILKE/EUCLID TRAFFIC STOP CITATION ISSUED
3/28/2022 APPROX LOC:2603 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
3/28/2022 RMP22-002438 25 DUXBURY FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2022 RMP22-002439 2710 NORTHAMPTON DR THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2022 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022 APPROX LOC:4000 EAST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FRONTAGE RD
3/28/2022 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
3/28/2022 RMP22-002440 4 GRIMSBY ON OXFORD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022 RMP22-002441 4710 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/28/2022 4710 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
3/28/2022 APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
3/28/2022 APPROX LOC:5005 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
NEWPORT DR
3/28/2022 APPROX LOC:4104 JAY LN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022 APPROX LOC:5005 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
NEWPORT DR
3/28/2022 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022 APPROX LOC:5005 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
NEWPORT DR
3/28/2022 2605 FULLE ST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

3/29/2022 7:57:24 AM
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3/28/2022 é_lP_PROX LOC:2601 FULLE WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ~ ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022 /QISPROX LOC:1901 GOLF  WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ~ ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022  RMP22-002442  N/B QUENTIN FROM TRAFFIC STOP

EUCLID
3/28/2022 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED  ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022  RMP22-002443 4726 ARBOR DR CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2022  RMP22-002444 4730 ARBOR DR STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT  ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022 4726 ARBOR DR PUBLIC SERVICE
3/28/2022  RMP22-002445 4770 CALVERT DR AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/28/2022 GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD SPECIAL
3/28/2022  RMP22-002447 2200 CARDINAL DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022  RMP22-002446 2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY  SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/28/2022  RMP22-002448 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR JUVENILE NUISANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/28/2022  RMP22-002449 3844 INDUSTRIALAVE  SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022  RMP22-002450 3223 ALGONQUIN RD PUBLIC SERVICE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/28/2022  RMP22-002451 4015 ALGONQUIN RD INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT WITH ARREST
3/28/2022 APPROX LOC:5371 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED  ADVISED INCIDENT

ELIZABETH PL
3/28/2022  RMP22-002452 5400 CHATEAU DR VAGRANT COMPLAINT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2022 5400 CHATEAU DR SUSPICIOUS PERSON
3/28/2022 5516 ELIZABETH PL AMBULANCE CALL
3/28/2022  RMP22-002453 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022  RMP22-002454 5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
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