



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/28/2022		2808 DEERFIELD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/28/2022	RMP22-002421	1601 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002422	3101 FALCON CT W	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002423	4706 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022		2324 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		2316 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		4900 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002424	3338 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002425	HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/28/2022	RMP22-002426	1663 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002427	RAMP / ALGONQUIN RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2022		4606 THORNTREE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/28/2022	RMP22-002428	2641 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002429	2600 MARTIN LN	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/28/2022		2300 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/28/2022	RMP22-002430	2708 CARDINAL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002431	2202 WREN LN	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/28/2022	RMP22-002432	1470 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		2324 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		2316 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/28/2022		4900 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		5021 WEBER DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002433	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREATENING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022		5021 WEBER DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002434	WILKE/EUCLID	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
3/28/2022		APPROX LOC:2603 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002438	25 DUXBURY	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2022	RMP22-002439	2710 NORTHAMPTON DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2022		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		APPROX LOC:4000 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002440	4 GRIMSBY ON OXFORD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002441	4710 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/28/2022		4710 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/28/2022		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		APPROX LOC:4104 JAY LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		2605 FULLE ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/28/2022		APPROX LOC:2601 FULLE ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002442	N/B QUENTIN FROM EUCLID	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/28/2022		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002443	4726 ARBOR DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2022	RMP22-002444	4730 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022		4726 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	
3/28/2022	RMP22-002445	4770 CALVERT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/28/2022		GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
3/28/2022	RMP22-002447	2200 CARDINAL DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002446	2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/28/2022	RMP22-002448	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/28/2022	RMP22-002449	3844 INDUSTRIAL AVE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002450	3223 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/28/2022	RMP22-002451	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/28/2022		APPROX LOC:5371 ELIZABETH PL	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002452	5400 CHATEAU DR	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/28/2022		5400 CHATEAU DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	
3/28/2022		5516 ELIZABETH PL	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/28/2022	RMP22-002453	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/28/2022	RMP22-002454	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER